Specifications are subject to change (05.11.2008) 1
H-line Motor Controller
Current limit & overload protection
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage
Options
Ordering Key
Motor Controllers
AC Semiconductor Motor Controller
Type RSHL MIDI SMART
• Soft starting and stopping of 3-phase
induction squirrel cage motors
• 2-phase control with integral bypassing of
semiconductors
• Low inrush and reduced vibration during starting
• Rated operational voltage: up to 600 VAC, 50/60Hz
• Rated operational current: up to 18A AC-53b
• LED status indicators
• Integrated device over-temperature protection*
• Integrated motor over-temperature protection
• Integrated auxiliary relays for end of ramp and alarms
• DIN rail mounting
• Current limit setting for 150%, 250%, 350%, 450% of
full load current.
• Integrated overload protection with options for class
10 or class 20
• Monitoring of phase sequence, phase loss and phase-
imbalance
Product Description
The RSHL Midi Smart is a
compact easy-to-use AC
semiconductor motor con-
troller with which 3-phase
motors with nominal currents
up to 18A can be soft started
and/or soft stopped.
The RSHL Midi Smart con-
trols 2 phases only, while the
third phase is continously
connected to the load. Soft
starting and soft stopping is
achieved by controlling the
motor voltage. During normal
running operation (<20A) the
semiconductors are bypassed
by internal electromechanical
relays. Ramp profile, overload
trip class, current limit set-
tings and alarm parameters
are user adjustable via the
front panel.
Eight LEDs on the front panel
indicate the states and alarms
of the softstarter. The RSHL
MIDI Smart includes an End
of ramp auxiliary relay, Alarm
auxiliary relay, and overtem-
perature protection. The
RSHL Midi Smart has an inte-
grated Current Limit and
Overload Protection. The
RSHL Midi Smart comes with
an integrated heatsink and is
ready to mount on DIN rail.
RSH L 48 18 C V21
Rated operational Rated operational current Ie
voltage Ue 2A AC-53b 5A AC-53b 12A AC-53b 18A AC-53b
220VACrms RSHL2202CV21 RSHL2205CV21 RSHL2212CV21 RSHL2218CV21
400/ 480VACrms RSHL4802CV21 RSHL4805CV21 RSHL4812CV21 RSHL4818CV21
600VACrms RSHL6002CV21 RSHL6005CV21 RSHL6012CV21 RSHL6018CV21
Selection Guide